20170412000123680
04/12/2017 10:54:25 AM
MORTAMEN 1/8

RECORD & RETURN g
IANNIELLO ANDERSON 4 K
ATTN: LOSS MIT L
805 ROUTE 146 8
CLIFTON PARK, NY 12065 )/ g‘
Prepared by:

- Justin Ellis

Vice President
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd, 5th Fleor, Coral Gables, FL 33146.

o

[Space Above This Line For F_.Emrding_ Data]

FHA# 703 011-7100679
TAX ID 22-9-32-3-002-0%5.000

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreem&n’[ (‘Agree:ment ) made th13

i\ .20 17
between SARAH '

HUSBAND (‘Bormwer(s) ) and Lake:wew Loan Servmmg,, LLC (Lender’)

Mnrtgage Deed Df Tmst Or Secunty Deed (the ‘Secunty lnstrument ) a_nd Tlmely Payment
Rewards Rlder 1f any, dated April 28, 2011 and recordec?ﬁ In Baok N/A at Page N/A 1In

the N-:)te bearmg the same date as, aﬂd secured by,, the Secunty Instrument Wthh COVETS the real

and personal pmperty descnbed in the Secunty Instrmnent and defined therein as the ‘Property’,

ALABAMA 35040, and more particularly
descmbed a5 follﬂws *Gﬁ JH s’lﬁ” Gﬁf?m“« mic Hﬂ' jee. e ﬂf?ﬁf b et

Leg ) ‘Strech o~ SYsTems, I VMRS } s oy ﬂ “ﬁ:.;r A on

-All that tract or parcel of land as shown on Schedule A which is annexed hereto and

1n as Exhibit A- o
i rice 1??:5 Dr%‘ge:‘f?ﬁﬁmﬂﬂf Aoreg) Cie) 5120, rii,i_i::f;ﬂéld

. {Lfl_—} ﬂm—z.. k"m'b’iﬁmnxﬁ_ﬂ%ﬁ: mglwlg-gcgllﬂigﬂ T2 Wdiﬁﬁbi ﬂ”ﬁlr‘}’%a.ﬁjﬁﬁf__'____
*F The Beneficial Intorest under said Morigage was lasly assigned of record fo Lakevie

ASSONMANE, ?’fﬁﬁ‘dmﬁﬂ Novembar 25, 2073, fing ument) ¥t ﬁ“\ﬁ%fﬂjﬁmﬂ "“fl.; s
ffﬁ:#%f mw %&ﬁ\t :ﬂg g T L,ﬂi. e ) 7B e

With the original principal balance of U.S. $107,113.00, with pre-modification principal of U.S.
$101,355.36, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $1,367.73.

N— SO, T i

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT=~—8ingle Family—Fannie Mae Uniferm Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)

ErEr n o mma i E s rrE e rm— T A R o I e serermsmsareaneem R ]
e e reaeaassaranssateas maranssreaenaenanans Er e NN s ——aaaaaaas mEraEEEEEEEEEEE s




20170412000123680 04/12/2017 10:54:25 AM MORTAMEN
2/8

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of first day of February, 2017 the amount payable under the Note and the Sccurity
Instrument (the ‘Unpaid Principal Balance’) is U.S. $102,723.09 consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and confinuing
thereafter until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), on the first day of January,
2047, at the vearly rate of 3.625% from first day of January, 2017. Borrower promises to
pay monthly payments of principal and Interest in the amount of U.S $468.47 beginning
on the first dav of February, 2017 and shall continue the monthly payments thereafter on
the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The

new Maturity Date will be January 01, 2047,

Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 30 years:

Interest | Interest Interest Rate Change Date Monthly Principal Payment Begins On Number of
Rate Rate | and Interest Monthly
Change | | Payment Amount Paymenis
| 3.625% first day of January, 2017 $468.47 first day of February, 2017 360

If on January 01, 2047 (the ‘Maturity Date’), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transterred (or if
Borrower is nol a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If L.ender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitied by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

SARAH E DEMIANENEQ; SE:D / jGB Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—S8mgle Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrumeat Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)




3/8

() all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) pmvid%ug for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.l. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rdte
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustablc rate rider or T'imely Payment Rewards

~ Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed fo. th]ly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to 1n (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained 1n the Se-cur@ty
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(bY All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions 1n the Note and Security
" Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified,
and none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies
arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender
is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated
for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by I.ender in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and atiorney’s fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(¢) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreemtent
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by _Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby
revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow
[tems.

LD, 0
SARAH E DEMIANENKO, ) / d_ )2 Tnitials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Yorm 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)

20170412000123680 04/12/2017 10:54:25 AM MORTAMEN

FEERERER] - EEEERFREEEEERE R R R TR R A



20170412000123680 04/12/2017 10:54:25 AM MORTAMEN
4/8 |

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the L.oan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds’) to provide
for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) _Ieasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all msurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in Iieu of the payment of mortgage msufrazglce
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow ltems.
I.ender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all ESCEI‘DW
[tems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which p,ayment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as
Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide
receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained 1n the
[.oan Documents, as the phrase ‘covenant and agreement’ is used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a watver,
and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow [tem, Lender may exercise its
rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shali then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the
waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the
Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender 1s an. institution whose deposits are
so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow [tems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lendcr to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made 1n
writing or applicable law requircs interest to be paid on the Fl;mds? Lender shall not be
required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower
can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lendf_:r shal
provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there 1s a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower
as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If
there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall =
notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the gmount

SARAH E DEMIANENKQO; ‘Si?D ! Q_GI' Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Singie Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrament Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)

.........................................................
.......................

.....................



R o S ¢ o I Y e e
e R NI T

5/8

necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents,
Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

sARAH E DEMIANENKO; DT D ; ;_)CJ\ Tnitials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—~Fannie Mae Unmiform Instromeat Form 3179  06/06 (rev. (:1/09)

L e N N ettt REFFRERE  REPFRERERERE EREF R N s



6/8

/

"

LAA l__‘ C (A TYLALNT ﬁ! (2 (Seal)
E. DEMIANENKO

SAR/

State of A L |
County of Jeffersen -

On the ;i\s_)' day of -\ 6N in the year 20077 before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared SARAH E. DEMIANENKO personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,
executed the instrument

. Cort 1
IR AL L A ANNIEA pudddinea,,

Notary Public

, My Commission expires: 3l24

4/ U /5% ,.r'l‘"_....u_.a;...i:l* (Seal)

USTIN G. DEMIANENKO

State of AL -
County of  JeffleCcofy

On the 3] St day of Z\_g. ) in the year 2¢ |7 before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared JUSTIN G. DEMIANENKO personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within insttument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,

'ﬁ'ﬁ“‘iﬂi--& LR '] ’J".i‘.i \

executed the instrument G g
f . ' / R, L e e
‘_' ) Ll 7 ;Lg*" a D) s'a r'_!-r‘
Notary Public
My Commission expires: { G
SARAH E DEMIANENKQ, %D ! G\ Initinls

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT~—ZSingle Family—Fannié Mye Urniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)




20170412000123680 04/12/2017 10:54:25 AM MORTAMEN

7/8

LENDER

M&T Bank as Attorney in Fact for
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC™* LENDER

R B N Y ri 1 . -
Adarm YWilkowski WJtﬂ@SéZ

Assistant Vice Prestdent
— ‘ = By PoutCr @ Brvonst
M&T Bank as Attorney in Fact tor (€ corcedd on 24227

Lakeview Loa

ey ; - :

Bv:

decbed Afsfzoite
Y& IVt U0 L, o #
2ZCIICLLL00DH14G s &

State of New York

County of Erie

hefore

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose

name(s) is(are)subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they

executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)on the

instrument, the individual(s),or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

Notary Public

— EE il STOCK

Netary Pubiic- Steie of New YOrkK |

‘Lic. #01876217241
Gualified in Erde County | 4
son Expires 2/8/20] A

SARAH E DEMIANENKO; ; mitiaks

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT=--S1ngle Family—Fannie Mze Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)

R e e R R A A ARSI S S S L L



20170412000123680 04/12/2017 10:54:25 AM MORTAMEN
8/8

Exhibit “A” - Legal Description

The land described hereain is situated in the Staie of Alabama, County of Shelby, described as follows:

Lot 129, according to the Final Plat Town Side Sqguare, Sector One, as recorded in Map Book 38, Page 38, Page 120,
in the Probaie Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
Subject to current taxes, easemeants and restirictions of recora.

AP.N. - 22-6-32-3.002-095-000

Filed and Recorded

A 3 Official Public Records

_;::- //\—l ..-} Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
% /-f R County Clerk

1z ,f v Shelby County, AL

&_’_‘_Jf’ 04/12/2017 10:54:25 AM

N $190.20 CHERRY

TR 20170412000123680 W



